

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1409

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on page 1304 of the House Journal and page 1001 of the Senate Journal and that Engrossed House Bill No. 1409 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 1, replace the first comma with "and"

Page 1, line 1, after the second comma insert "subdivision c of subsection 1 of section 54-17.8-06,"

Page 1, line 1, after the second "and" insert "section"

Page 1, line 2, after "fund" insert "and the outdoor heritage advisory board"

Page 1, line 3, remove "and"

Page 1, line 3, after "date" insert "; and to declare an emergency"

Page 1, line 9, after "organizations" insert ", with higher priority given"

Page 1, line 10, after "conservation" insert "practices"

Page 2, line 17, replace the second "twenty-five" with "ten"

Page 3, after line 17, insert:

**"SECTION 3. AMENDMENT.** Subdivision c of subsection 1 of section 54-17.8-06 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

- c. Four members from the conservation community. The governor shall appoint ~~from a list of nominations one member from ducks unlimited of North Dakota, one member from the North Dakota chapter of pheasants forever, and two~~the members from the conservation community at large of statewide conservation groups."

Page 12, after line 27, insert:

**"SECTION 6. EMERGENCY.** Subsection 2 of section 54-17.8-05 as amended by section 2 of this Act is declared to be an emergency measure."

Re-number accordingly